
12/31/18

Bank Name:

Account #:

Type of Account:

GL Account Balance 581,588.53      Balance per Bank Statement $591,227.56

Add: Add:

Deposits in Transit -                    -               

Interest -                    

Void Checks -                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

Subtotal 581,588.53$     TOTAL $591,227.56

Subtract: Subtract:

Bank charges -                    Outstanding Checks (9,639.03)     

Manual checks -                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

-                    -               

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 581,588.53$     Adjusted Bank Balance $581,588.53

-                              

These 2 amounts MUST be the same.

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:

Operating

Chautauqua Learn & Serve, Inc.

                                               Bank Reconciliation for the Month Ending,

Ameris Bank 

2048824508

TWTJ



12/31/18

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:

Date

Check 

Number Vendor Name Amount

180 days 

old?
5/23/2017 14071 Mona D. Warren            85.00 YES
6/23/2017 14095 Mona D. Warren          230.00 YES
11/7/2017 14203 Matthew Zebroski            85.00 YES
12/1/2017 14225 Carissa Boston          170.00 YES
1/16/2018 14277 Mona D. Warren            65.00 YES
1/30/2018 14294 Pat Jackson 900.00        YES
3/1/2018 14322 Heather Hay            65.00 YES

4/23/2018 14366 Mona D. Warren 65.00            YES
7/24/2018 14428 Heather Hay 1,600.00       NO
8/25/2018 14459 City Arts Cooperative 212.00          NO
9/12/2018 14464 Kiwanis Club of Panama City 120.00          NO
11/7/2018 14502 City Arts Cooperative 212.00          NO

11/26/2018 14507 Cynthia McCauley 235.94          NO
11/29/2018 14512 City Arts Cooperative 212 NO
12/14/2018 52373 KELLETT, CHRISTIN 372.40          NO
12/14/2018 52379 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 788.08          NO
12/20/2018 14519 Barbara Ramsey 250.00          NO
12/21/2018 52391 KELLETT, CHRISTIN 372.40          NO
12/21/2018 52397 REMICK, DOUGLAS E 788.08          NO
12/31/2019 EFT Florida Retirement System 2,811.13       NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

-             YES
-             YES
-             YES
-             YES

-             YES

-             YES

9,639.03$     

Chautauqua Learn & Serve, Inc.

                                               Bank Reconciliation for the Month Ending,



Public Funds Checking

Summary of Account Balance

Statement of Account

30 Enclosures

Account number

Number Date Amount

* Skip in check sequence

Date Description Additions Subtractions

Number Date Amount

Account Number Ending Balance

Last statement: November 30, 2018
This statement: December 31, 2018
Total days in statement period: 31

2048824508 Page 1

Public Funds Checking 2048824508        $591,227.56

2048824508 Beginning balance        $600,678.79
Low balance        $549,509.09
Average balance        $587,734.63
Total additions        $74,393.00 Total subtractions         $-83,844.23

12-05 Deposit         530.00
12-05 Deposit         500.00
12-05 Deposit         250.00
12-05 Deposit          35.00

14463 12-13         100.00
14478 * 12-13         304.00
14487 * 12-13          84.51
14508 * 12-03         355.02
14509 12-03      10,000.00
14510 12-31         333.33
14511 12-04         175.00
14513 * 12-04         496.61
14514 12-03         712.00
14516 * 12-21       1,732.02
14517 12-24       1,780.00
14518 12-26         522.58

14520 * 12-28       1,400.00
14521 12-31         960.00
14522 12-28         991.73
14523 12-27      10,000.00
52327 * 12-03         372.40
52338 * 12-04         603.05
52355 * 12-06         372.40
52357 * 12-05         603.05
52361 * 12-05         788.08
52375 * 12-20         603.05
52393 * 12-31         603.05

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

                   30

          CHAUTAUQUA CHARTER SCHOOL, INC.
          PO BOX 250
          BONIFAY FL 32425-0250

Y     2048824508##VCR##02048824508123118



December 31, 2018

Daily balances
Date Amount

Date Description Additions Subtractions

Date Amount Date Amount

2048824508
Page 2

11-30        600,678.79
12-03        589,239.37
12-04        587,964.71
12-05        587,888.58
12-06        587,516.18
12-07        565,289.11

12-07 #Preauthorized Wd      -22,227.07

12-10        562,465.31

12-10 #Preauthorized Wd         -128.89

12-10 #Preauthorized Wd       -2,694.91

12-13        549,543.03

12-13 #Preauthorized Wd       -3,065.27

12-13 #Preauthorized Wd       -9,368.50

12-14        549,509.09

12-14 #Preauthorized Wd          -33.94

12-17        622,587.09

12-17 Deposit      61,783.00
12-17 Deposit      11,000.00
12-17 Deposit         295.00

12-20        609,550.27

12-20 #Preauthorized Wd       -3,065.27

12-20 #Preauthorized Wd       -9,368.50

12-21        607,818.25

12-24        606,038.25
12-26        605,515.67
12-27        595,515.67
12-28        593,123.94
12-31        591,227.56

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

                   30

AMEX EPAYMENT ACH PMT

181207 W2804

Cynthia McCauley

GULF GULF EFT

181210 ********14PAN

E. Terry Jack

FLA DEPT REVENUE CRC

181210 66953128

NETCHEX TAX PREP CLIENTSACH

181213 861145087618745

NETCHEX TAX PREP CLIENTSACH

181213 861145087618745

GULF GULF EFT

181214 ********02PAN

E. Terry Jack

NETCHEX TAX PREP CLIENTSACH

181220 861145087621805

NETCHEX TAX PREP CLIENTSACH

181220 861145087621805

          CHAUTAUQUA CHARTER SCHOOL, INC.
          PO BOX 250
          BONIFAY FL 32425-0250

N     2048824508



N     2048824508









CLS

Date

Check 

Number

Batch 

Number Vendor Description

Trans 

Number  Deposit  Payment  Balance  Status 

Ameris Bank - OPR1 Chautauqua Learn & Serve - Operating - OP1  Account: 4508 

11/30/2018 EFT CLS-19-NOV.pdf View Florida Retirement System November 2018 Contribution 2,694.91           578,427.49        

12/5/2018 Deposit 530.00             578,957.49        Cleared 

12/5/2018 Deposit 500.00             579,457.49        Cleared 

12/5/2018 Deposit 250.00             579,707.49        Cleared 

12/5/2018 Deposit 35.00               579,742.49        Cleared 

12/6/2018 EFT CLS-19-NOV.pdf View American Express 11.19.18, Pd Online Conf #W2804 22,227.07         557,515.42        Cleared 

12/10/2018 EFT Gulf Power 128.89              557,386.53        Cleared 

12/14/2018 EFT CLS-19-P11.pdf View Netchex 12.14.18 Payroll 9,368.50           548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52365 CLS-19-P11.pdf View ANASTASIO, NANCY K 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52366 CLS-19-P11.pdf View GRABNER, LUCIE C 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52367 CLS-19-P11.pdf View MCCAULEY, CYNTHIA 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52368 CLS-19-P11.pdf View WINDISCH, STEPHEN 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52369 CLS-19-P11.pdf View WOZNICK, MICHAEL S 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52370 CLS-19-P11.pdf View BOSTON, CARISSA 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52371 CLS-19-P11.pdf View FOWLER, MISTY D 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52372 CLS-19-P11.pdf View HAY, HEATHER N 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52374 CLS-19-P11.pdf View MILLER, JIMMY 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52376 CLS-19-P11.pdf View WARREN, MONA D 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52377 CLS-19-P11.pdf View BEIDELMAN, RYAN L 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52378 CLS-19-P11.pdf View PARRISH, BETH A 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52380 CLS-19-P11.pdf View ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52381 CLS-19-P11.pdf View HARRINGTON, MARION L 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52382 CLS-19-P11.pdf View ZEBROSKI, MATTHEW 12.14.18 Payroll -                    548,018.03        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52373 CLS-19-P11.pdf View KELLETT, CHRISTIN 12.14.18 Payroll 372.4 547,645.63        

12/14/2018 52375 CLS-19-P11.pdf View NUTT, MARY N 12.14.18 Payroll 603.05 547,042.58        Cleared 

12/14/2018 52379 CLS-19-P11.pdf View REMICK, DOUGLAS E 12.14.18 Payroll 788.08 546,254.50        

12/14/2018 EFT CLS-19-P11.pdf View Netchex 941 & RT6 12.14.18 Payroll 3,065.27           543,189.23        Cleared 

12/14/2018 EFT Gulf Power 33.94                543,155.29        Cleared 

12/17/2018 Deposit

FEFP @ 57,734.00, Capital Outlay @ 

4,049.00 61,783.00        604,938.29        Cleared 

12/17/2018 Deposit 11,000.00        615,938.29        Cleared 

12/17/2018 Deposit 295.00             616,233.29        Cleared 

12/20/2018 14516 CLS-19-019.pdf View School Financial Services, Inc. 2018-2019 6 1,732.02           614,501.27        Cleared 

12/20/2018 14517 CLS-19-019.pdf View Minuteman Security Agency 18-441 1,780.00           612,721.27        Cleared 

12/20/2018 14518 CLS-19-019.pdf View Cynthia McCauley REIM110918, 121818Reim, 120418 522.58              612,198.69        Cleared 



CLS

Date

Check 

Number

Batch 

Number Vendor Description

Trans 

Number  Deposit  Payment  Balance  Status 

Ameris Bank - OPR1 Chautauqua Learn & Serve - Operating - OP1  Account: 4508 

12/20/2018 14519 CLS-19-019.pdf View Barbara Ramsey 121118 250.00              611,948.69        

12/20/2018 14520 CLS-19-019.pdf View Bob Kuchta BK113018, BK121918 1,400.00           610,548.69        Cleared 

12/20/2018 14521 CLS-19-019.pdf View AIG Valic 18-Nov 960.00              609,588.69        Cleared 

12/20/2018 14522 CLS-19-019.pdf View 5 Star Collision Centre' 14140 991.73              608,596.96        Cleared 

12/20/2018 14523 CLS-19-019.pdf View Industrial Commercial Roofing, Inc. 3321-B 10,000.00         598,596.96        Cleared 

12/21/2018 EFT CLS-19-P12.pdf View Netchex 12.21.18 Payroll 9,368.50           589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52383 CLS-19-P12.pdf View ANASTASIO, NANCY K 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52384 CLS-19-P12.pdf View GRABNER, LUCIE C 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52385 CLS-19-P12.pdf View MCCAULEY, CYNTHIA 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52386 CLS-19-P12.pdf View WINDISCH, STEPHEN 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52387 CLS-19-P12.pdf View WOZNICK, MICHAEL S 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52388 CLS-19-P12.pdf View BOSTON, CARISSA 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52389 CLS-19-P12.pdf View FOWLER, MISTY D 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52390 CLS-19-P12.pdf View HAY, HEATHER N 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52392 CLS-19-P12.pdf View MILLER, JIMMY 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52394 CLS-19-P12.pdf View WARREN, MONA D 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52395 CLS-19-P12.pdf View BEIDELMAN, RYAN L 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52396 CLS-19-P12.pdf View PARRISH, BETH A 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52398 CLS-19-P12.pdf View ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52399 CLS-19-P12.pdf View HARRINGTON, MARION L 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52400 CLS-19-P12.pdf View ZEBROSKI, MATTHEW 12.21.18 Payroll -                    589,228.46        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52391 CLS-19-P12.pdf View KELLETT, CHRISTIN 12.21.18 Payroll 372.4 588,856.06        

12/21/2018 52393 CLS-19-P12.pdf View NUTT, MARY N 12.21.18 Payroll 603.05 588,253.01        Cleared 

12/21/2018 52397 CLS-19-P12.pdf View REMICK, DOUGLAS E 12.21.18 Payroll 788.08 587,464.93        

12/21/2018 EFT CLS-19-P12.pdf View Netchex 941 & RT 6 for 12.21.18 Payroll 3,065.27           584,399.66        Cleared 

12/31/2019 EFT Florida Retirement System

December 18 Contributions 

Contfirmation # 190030202818 2,811.13           581,588.53        
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